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Australia Mr Jasbir RANDHAWA jasbir.randhawa@defence.gov.au
Bahrain Mr Rashid AL SUWAIDI Rashid.alsuwaidi@slrb.gov.bh
Bahrain Mr Suni JOHN sunijohn@slrb.gov.bh
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Bangladesh Cdre Sherafullah A K M Mohammad sharif217@gmail.com
Bangladesh Capt M Minarul Hoque minar71@gmail.com
Belgium Mr Koen VANSTAEN koen.vanstaen@mow.vlaanderen.be
Belgium Mrs Jasmine Dumollin jasmine.dumollin@mow.vlaanderen.be
Brazil VAdm [EDGAR Luiz Siqueira Barbosa edgar@marinha.mil.br
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Ecuador Capt Giorgio DE LA TORRE giorgio.delatorre@inocar.mil.ec
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Estonia Ms Kaidi KATUS kaidi.katus@vta.ee
Estonia Mr. Peeter VALING peeter.valing@vta.ee
Estonia Mr. Olavi Heinlo olavi.heinlo@vta.ee
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Greece Mr. Georgios GEORGOPOULOS hydro_hnhs@navy.mil.gr
Greece Lt Cdr [Andreas Michopoulos geopol_hnhs@navy.mil.gr
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Guyana Mr. Troy CLARKE sos@marad.gov.gy
Iceland Mr Georg LARUSSON georg.larusson@Ihg.is
Iceland Mr Arni VESTEINSSON arni.vesteinsson@lhg.is
India VAdm |Vinay BADHWAR doh@navy.gov.in
India Capt Kuldeep Singh ia-inho@navy.gov.in
Indonesia Capt Yanuar Handwiono infohid@pushidrosal.id
Indonesia Cdr Deirus Risky deirus48@gmail.com
Iran Mr Rostami AKBAR rostamipmo@gmail.com
Iran Mr Pasandeh NADER npasandeh44@gmail.com
Ireland Capt Declan BLACK declanblack@transport.gov.ie
Italy Adm Massimiliano NANNINI massimiliano.nannini@marina.difesa.it
Italy Cdr Erik BISCOTTI erikd.biscotti@marina.difesa.it
Italy Dr. Marta PRATELLESI marta.pratellesi@marina.difesa.it
Japan VAdm  [Yukihiro KATO jhod@jodc.go.jp
Japan Mr Keiichi Ono kokuchisen-1@mofa.go.jp
Japan Mr Shigeru NAKABAYASHI ico@jodc.go.jp
Japan Mr Tomotaka ITO ito-tka@jha.jp
Japan Mr Hideki KINOSHITA kenkyu@jodc.go.jp
Latvia Mr Janis KRASTINS janis.krastins@lja.lv
Latvia Mr Aigars GAILIS aigars.gailis@lhd.lv
Malaysia Capt Azamar Omar Lukman Hanafiah hanafiah.hassan@navy.mil.my
Malaysia Cdr Mohd Firdaus Mohd Tahir mohd.firdaus@navy.mil.my
Malta Capt David BUGEJA david.bugeja@transport.gov.mt
Malta Capt MARK ANTHONY CHAPELLE mark.chapelle@transport.gov.mt
Malta Mr Joseph BIANCO joe.bianco@transport.gov.mt
Mauritius Mr Mohammad Salim Ferhat JOOMUN mjoomun@govmu.org
Mexico Captain [Leonardo TUN HUMBERT asunext.hidro@gmail.com
Monaco Ms Armelle ROUDAUT-LAFON aroudaut-lafon@gouv.mc
Monaco Mr Pierre BOUCHET edick@gouv.mc
Monaco Mr Tidiani COUMA tcouma@gouv.mc
Montenegro Mr Luka MITROVIC luka.mitrovic@meteo.co.me
Montenegro Ms Danijela SOSKIC branislav.gloginja@meteo.co.me
Montenegro Mr Branislav GLOGINJA branislav.gloginja@meteo.co.me
Morocco Capt Khalid LOUDIY!I dhoc-cdiv-mr@far.ma




International
Hydrographic
Organization

2" Session of the Assembly

List of Participants
VTC, 16 -18 November 2020
(Updated 15NOV2020)

Country/Organization Title Participant E-mail
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Netherlands Dr Leendert DORST Il.dorst@mindef.nl
Netherlands Mr Jan SCHAAP j.schaap2@mindef.nl
Netherlands Cdr Wilhelmus BARTEN wa.barten@mindef.nl
New Zealand Mr Adam Greenland agreenland@linz.govt.nz
Nigeria RAdm  [Chukwuemeka OKAFOR emyokafor@yahoo.com
Nigeria Lt Abdulmajeed Balogun info@nnho.ng
Norway Ms Birte Noer BORREVIK borbir@kartverket.no
Norway Mr Evert FLIER evert.flier@kartverket.no
Oman Capt KHALID AL JABRI khalid.s.aljabri@mod.gov.om
Oman Cdr AHMED ALBADI ahmed.a.albadi@mod.gov.om
Pakistan Cdre KHALID MUHAMMAD hyk@paknavy.gov.pk
Peru RAdm |Jorge Paz jpaz@dhn.mil.pe
Peru Lt Cdr Ivan Talavera italavera@dhn.mil.pe
Peru Lt Cdr |ROSA ACOSTA rochy_acostau@hotmail.com
Peru Capt Rafael Benavente rbenavente@dhn.mil.pe
Philippines Cdr Antonio Valenzuela agvalenzuela@namria.gov.ph
Philippines Cdr Jose Arevalo Jr. jtarev1618@yahoo.com
Philippines Lt Cdr |[MAYLORD DE CHAVEZ mmdechavez@namria.gov.ph
Philippines Cdr Carter Luma-ang cslumaang@namria.gov.ph
Poland Captain |Dariusz KOLATOR d.kolator@ron.mil.pl
Poland Mr Witold Stasiak w.stasiak@ron.mil.pl
Poland Mr Stanislaw Pietrzak s.pietrzak@ron.mil.pl
Portugal RAdm [Carlos Ventura-Soares ventura.soares@hidrografico.pt
Portugal Mr. Miguel PACHECO dt.dir@hidrografico.pt
Portugal Mrs Paula SANCHES paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt
Portugal Mr. Jodo VICENTE dt.hi.chf@hidrografico
Qatar Mr Fahad mohammed Al gahtani FQahtani@mme.gov.qa
Qatar Mr Keerthisinghe Aththanayaka keerthisinghe@gmail.com
Qatar Mr Mohammed abdulrahman Al-Abdulla |m-abdulrahman@mme.gov.qa
Republic of Korea Mr Ki-jun You ejhwangl9@mofa.go.kr
Republic of Korea Ms JiYeon Kim jinshilkim@mofa.go.kr
Republic of Korea Dr Lae Hyung HONG infokhoa@korea.kr
Republic of Korea Mr Minsung KIM aeriyu@korea.kr
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Romania Capt Nicolae VATU hidro@dhmfn.ro
Romania Capt Sorin Grecu hidro@dhmfn.ro
Russian Federation Capt Dmitry Shmelev shmelev.mbox@yandex.ru
Saudi Arabia Dr Bandar Al-MusImani hydro@gcs.gov.sa
Saudi Arabia Mr Mohammed Al-Ghamdi hydro@gcs.gov.sa
Saudi Arabia Mr Zaher Al-Shehri hydro@gcs.gov.sa
Saudi Arabia Mr Faisal Al-Zahrani hydro@gcs.gov.sa
Saudi Arabia Mr Saud Al-Otaibi hydro@gcs.gov.sa
Saudi Arabia Mr Abdulmajeed Al-Khaldi hydro@gcs.gov.sa
Singapore Mr Ying-Huang THAI LOW hydrographic@mpa.gov.sg
Singapore Capt M Segar Abdullah m_segar@mpa.gov.sg
Singapore Ms Pearlyn PANG pearlyn_PANG@mpa.gov.sg
Singapore Mr. Weng Choy LEE lee_weng_choy@mpa.gov.sg
Singapore Ms Dillian Teo dillian_teo@mpa.gov.sg
Slovenia Mr IGOR KARNICNIK igor.karnicnik@gis.si
Slovenia Mrs Vesna DEZMAN KETE vesna.dezman@agis.si
South Africa Capt Theo STOKES theo.stokes@sanavy.co.za
Spain Capt Daniel Gonzélez-Aller jdaniga@fn.mde.es
Spain Cdr Salvador Moreno-Soba smorenos@fn.mde.es
Sri Lanka RAdm [Yasalal Jayarathne chiefhydrographer@navy.lk
Sri Lanka Mr Jayamal JAYAWARDANE jayamalwpgbj@gmail.com
Suriname Mr Michel Amafo mamafo@mas.sr
Sweden Mr Patrik WIBERG patrik.wiberg@sjofartsverket.se
Sweden Mrs Annika KINDEBERG annika.kindeberg@sjofartsverket.se
Sweden Mr Magnus WALLHAGEN magnus.wallhagen@sjofartsverket.se
Thailand VAdm |Chakkrit Malikhao mchakkrit@yahoo.com
Thailand Cdr Rachot OSIRI r_osiri@yahoo.com
Thailand Capt Chatchai Luangthongkum piakchat@gmail.com
Tunisia Mr KARIM TAGA sho@defense.tn
Turkey Captain |HAKAN KUSLAROGLU hkuslaroglu@shodb.gov.tr
Turkey Capt lhsan Hikmet ULUSAL hikmetulusal@gmail.com
Turkey Lt Cdr |Giilher Emre egulher@shodb.gov.tr
Ukraine Mr Dmytro PADAKIN office@hydro.gov.ua
Ukraine Ms Alla MIAGKOVA miagkova.a@hydro.gov.ua
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Ukraine Mr lurii SMIRNOV smirnov.yu@hydro.gov.ua
Ukraine Mr Viktor BELINSKYI belinskyi.v@hydro.gov.ua
United Arab Emirates Capt Abdulla Alhayyas abdulla.alhayyas@fta.gov.ae
United Arab Emirates Mr Hassan Saeed Almadhaani Hassan@uaesurvey.ae
United Arab Emirates Mr Mustafa Mohammed Bager MMBAQER@dm.gov.ae
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland RAdm  [Peter Sparkes peter.sparkes@ukho.gov.uk
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland Ms Clare LAIN clare.lain@ukho.gov.uk
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland RAdm  [Rhett Hatcher rhett.hatcher@ukho.gov.uk
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland Mr Colin SEDDON colin.seddon@ukho.gov.uk
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland Ms. Helena PATTON helena.patton@ukho.gov.uk
United States of America Radm  [Shep Smith shep.smith@noaa.gov
United States of America Ms Carrie LACROSSE LaCrosseC@state.gov
United States of America RAdm  [John OKON john.okon@navy.mil
United States of America Mr John LOWELL john.e.lowell@nga.mil
United States of America Ms Jill Stoddard jill.stoddard@noaa.gov

Observers and Staff Members

Gambia Mr Ebrima K. Njie nikolar2006.ekn1819@gmail.com
Gambia Mr Dominic CORREA dcorrea@gambiaports.gm
Lebanon Cdr AFIF GHAITH afifg@hotmail.com

Lithuania Mr Jurijus Gleikinas jurijus.gleikinas@ltsa.lrv.It

Saint Lucia Mr CHRISTOPHER ALEXANDER christopher.alexander@slaspa.com
Comitee International Radio-Maritime Mr Richard Doherty rd@cirm.org

IC-ENC Mr. James HARPER james.harper@ic-enc.org

IEC Ms Marianna KRAMARIKOVA mkr@iec.ch

IHR Capt Brian CONNON bdconnon@hotmail.com
TRternational Assocration of Antarctica Tour

Operators Mrs Lisa Kelley Ikelley@iaato.org

International Association of Marine Aids to

Navigation and Lighthouse Authorities Mr Francis Zachariae francis.zachariae@iala-aism.org
International Federation of Hydrographic

Societies Mr Eric LANGLOIS chair@hydrographicsociety.org
International Maritime Organization Mr. Hans VAN DER GRAAF hvanderg@imo.org

International Organization for Standardization |Ms Agneta Gren Engberg agneta.gren.engberg@Im.se
Open Geospatial Consortium Mr Scott Simmons ssimmons@ogc.org

Open Geospatial Consortium Mr Trevor TAYLOR ttaylor@ogc.org

Other Mr Ebrima K. Njie nikolar2006.ekn1819@gmail.com
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Other Mr Dominic Correa dcorrea@gambiaports.gm
PRIMAR Mr. Svein SKIAEVELAND svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no
Former Member of Staff RAdm [Giuseppe ANGRISANO giuseppeangrisano@gmail.com
Former Member of Staff Mr. Gilles BESSERO gilles.bessero@orange.fr
Former Member of Staff Mr Robert Ward robert.wardl@gmail.com
Member of Staff Capt Marc VAN DER DONCK mcjvdd@gmail.com
Member of Staff Dr. Mathias Jonas sg@iho.int
Member of Staff Mr. Abri Kampfer abri.kampfer@iho.int
Member of Staff RAdm  [Luigi SINAPI luigi.sinapi@iho.int
Member of Staff Mr. Jeff WOOTTON tsso@iho.int
Member of Staff Mr David WYATT adso@iho.int
Member of Staff Mr Leonel MANTEIGAS leonel.manteigas@iho.int
Member of Staff Mr Yves GUILLAM yves.guillam@iho.int




